504805282 03/06/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4852014

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIAW SHIH TAY	01/03/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE POD PTE. LTD.
Street Address:	289 BEACH ROAD
Internal Address:	#03-01 THE POD
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	199552

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29561400

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6142272026

**Email:** ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR, LLP

Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITES 2800-3200

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4014619-205317	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. MESCHER	
SIGNATURE:	/richard m. mescher/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKM\_C454e18030610020#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045113 FRAME: 0067

504805282

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, TAY SHIAW SHIH, having a mailing address of **200 Turf Club Road**, #07-01 The Grandstand, Singapore **287994**, is the inventor of certain new and ornamental improvements in a "ROOM PARTITION", for which a United States design patent application number 29/561,400 was filed on 04/15/2016;

And whereas, **THE POD PTE. LTD.**, a Singaporean corporation having an address of 289 Beach Road, #03-01 The Pod, Singapore 199552, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and the US design patent application, and any patent applications claiming priority therefrom;

Now, therefore, in accordance with my employment agreement with FORMWERKZ PTE. LTD, agreements between FORMWERKZ PTE. LTD and THE POD PTE. LTD., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, TAY SHIAW SHIH do sell, assign and transfer to THE POD PTE. LTD., from the effective date of 10 November 2014, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of new and ornamental improvements in and to a "ROOM PARTITION", the US application for design patent, the invention therein described, and all rights appurtenant thereto and in all my patent applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any patent for the invention in the USA and all other countries, any and all other applications for patent on the invention, in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute and refiled or reissue applications based in whole or in part upon the invention or upon the patent applications or related thereto; any and all patents that may issue thereon in the USA and any other countries, all to be held by THE POD PTE. LTD., and its successors and assigns, all the same as I would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby request and authorize the empowered officials of the USA and all other countries, to grant, issue and transfer any patent for the invention to **THE POD PTE. LTD.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no outstanding rights or interest inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein; I bind myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute and deliver to **THE POD PTE. LTD.**, and its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and to perform any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary to enable it, and its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent for said invention in any country in which it may elect to file such applications, and to vest in **THE POD PTE. LTD.**, and its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, and to enable such title to be recorded in each application so that any patent issued thereon shall be issued to vest in **THE POD PTE. LTD.**, and its successors and assigns.

Inventor:	TAY SHIAW SHIH
Inventor's Signature:	Hanton
Date Signed:	1/3/2018

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 045113 FRAME: 0068